GENERAL
VariGAP Parking Stand Arrester from
Cooper Power Systems incorporates
the latest in metal oxide varistor (MOV)
and resistance graded gap technology
in a premolded rubber insulated
standoff bushing. The arrester provides
overvoltage system protection in an

(188 mm)
TABLE 3
Ordering Information
IEEE
Std 386
standard
Interface
Duty
Cycle
(kV)
MCOV
Rating
(kV)
Dimensions in./(mm)
Catalog
NumberA B C
15 kV Class
9 7.65  11.9
(302)
8.0
(203)
7.7
(196) 3238104C09M
10 8.4  11.9
(302)
8.0
(203)
7.7
(196) 3238104C10M
12 10.2  11.9
(302)
8.0
(203)
7.7
(196) 3238104C12M
15 12.7  11.9
(302)
8.0
(203)
7.7
(196) 3238104C15M
18 15.3 14.5
(368)
10.6
(269)
7.7
(196) 3238104C18M
25 kV Class
9 7.65 11.9
(302)
8.0
(203)
8.2
(208) 3238105C09M
10 8.4 11.9
(302)
8.0
(203)
8.2
(208) 3238105C10M
12 10.2 11.9
(302)
8.0
(203)
8.2
(208) 3238105C12M
15 12.7 11.9
(302)
8.0
(203)
8.2
(208) 3238105C15M
18 15.3 14.5